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This report provided free of charge by:
Skyview Motors LLC
7224 E McDowell Rd Ste 115
Scottsdale, AZ 85257

844-990-2726

History-Based Value Report

History events affecting this vehicle's value

Service
History

Personal
Vehicle

Minor
Damage

$24,250 Retail Value

Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 10/20/23 at
11:47:25 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.

Display CARFAX in online listings:

Accident reported: minor damage

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

15  Service history records

2  Previous owners

Personal vehicle

Last owned in Georgia

2019 DODGE
CHALLENGER GT
VIN: 2C3CDZJG5KH602591
COUPE
3.6L V6 F DOHC 24V
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE
Original Window Sticker

This CARFAX Report Provided
by:
Skyview Motors LLC

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/DODG/QmUnALGWORHB46CKW4ipFNttTJeEApvNAqTZag3bjiRFy89YVelwJwfCZqeLBPWESupSHrBbJY1fO7KsM2fzI-HYb0Rmo0FnuiRL73XneWjk_yQLs97x8rwqQXiM-NBB1-haGaL46-T1VVBHkZzsic75aDexoPt8kahw6J4DVYj-P-uFeK7HtWxUY42n1Z3Hf6o5O4Hor7kz5gcy2DhTogR-PDTE8LCyvFsn7U6ZyrJ9l_1_cPjybsUTs2d9NBQGjTXNIZF5ddet2S3LBDidVhP2eB2qFpUXf574z8mTXyXS-WtPF8xetdl9K_YGnt1T7eriqtfVhhj0MHYdOJdqzY9_MLWF4NUvAkogddtiNZJvRMqNRcuO67EA-GZw63dRP1mTQ9NjrkT7FQ3GrSif1hcP.cfx
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Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1 Owner 2

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a
collision repair specialist.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
Inconsistent mileage indicated.

No Issues
Indicated

Mileage
Inconsistency

Accident / Damage
Accident reported: 07/31/2020. Damage reported: 10/27/2021. Minor Damage No New Issues

Reported

Manufacturer Recall No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2

Year purchased 2019 2023

Type of owner Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 3 yrs. 4 mo. 9 months

Owned in the following states/provinces Georgia Georgia

Estimated miles driven per year 27,346/yr ---

Last reported odometer reading 92,828 ---

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
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No open recalls reported to CARFAX.

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired. Warranty Expired Warranty Expired

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2019

Personal Vehicle
27,346 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported FCA US LLC Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Original Window Sticker

04/11/2019 Georgia
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported
Titled or registered as personal vehicle

04/18/2019 5 Georgia
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported
Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
First owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Gray

12/26/2019 Georgia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Wrightsville, GA

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Gray

07/31/2020 Damage Report Accident reported: minor damage
Vehicle involved in a rear-end collision
Damage to rear
Functional damage reported
Airbags did not deploy

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

-

-
-
-
-
-

-
-

-
-
-
-

Damage Location

FRONT

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/DODG/L6SLz_MDI01GQwNHHwRKnpNSzeGDT9wp6l4T1fd0Djoxaz4qV2Y-CztxNNMA0j5Sh7maVaRGPOXIj0r3BkNAvOQGeaWnlALNwIUeNityuZU5RzEXyzj05lt6odU6DM_8fDZYeCOEYbWLJ4zvKRVeIZ7Px-T7TXWzSja10D3IFVejvqpnc-RGl9ZeJ4XosyWY-5qs6Uyvva92TRrkcQbe8ZcHpLLM7aVWosqNn-FxzEW38BtyKb8yitjMRDM0mu2bgkCSqWZQGot5lHfg5zbvtrxxZ0noZLHETaPu72xBQyK3Mg1f8aXxXKwLLU_PsH5jC_Xbo0WhcgPC46SE2GXuvFkfyeTpVVbTSS4efhYDCFSkZwLaFxdJgyn5JloaC6CrDhU7yrl0Nvt3ovkkU5W9-ottiAYNP2g.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/DODG/LUfSlrogzmEumzLKnQEeZKXeWlTDIE-boO3baAnyp6mdboyLkHEpOLEnCo6ieUESbcNYKLGwmtFT-GD-R_MPF4kEbK7r5KnAPgaihjwY94dGXmYpT06-M0ba0AtiLHBWcxfrm3_uJAk5PiDWji99QPi1BvmnzKPWx2PC_S0rJ4zrlYLptLNc3bD3Wb7USCV3DX_eEd-bYde24yd3u3thj4aDOytD17I_cxVtS0xys8b1PJX-k1O6QbXV8oxuFL4rSSO4tNdIHR7YOgRKbil8S84a1OF2rMvVLqQryHBY2IEq9aj7nsKFLctZIHt52bEqP2cVj69bd8senwso22O0R5XtSBU_bejw2T_R1o6CnFSGLvlLRH3_tcavJK1K4dARZjJ_OiB8vlYixgG9mwO71Dr4FOhu3E8.cfx
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CARFAX HAS THE MOST
ACCIDENT & DAMAGE
INFORMATION

Minor damage is usually cosmetic, including
dents or scratches to the vehicle body.

08/04/2020 37,896 Pitts Toyota
Dublin, GA
478-272-3244
pittstoyota.com

4.7 / 5.0
47 Verified Reviews

9 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

12/02/2020 45,693 Walmart Auto Care
Center
Eastman, GA
478-374-3144
https://www.walmart.co
m

4.6 / 5.0
17 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

12/11/2020 Georgia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Dublin, GA

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location
Vehicle color noted as Gray

04/13/2021 57,673 Walmart Auto Care
Center
Eastman, GA

Vehicle serviced
Tire(s) balanced
Tire(s) replaced

LEFT RIGHT

REAR

-

-
-

-

-
-
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478-374-3144
https://www.walmart.co
m

4.6 / 5.0
17 Verified Reviews

06/04/2021 62,656 Walmart Auto Care
Center
Eastman, GA
478-374-3144
https://www.walmart.co
m

4.6 / 5.0
17 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Tire repaired

06/26/2021 64,308 Walmart Auto Care
Center
Eastman, GA
478-374-3144
https://www.walmart.co
m

4.6 / 5.0
17 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

07/06/2021 65,040 Walmart Auto Care
Center
Eastman, GA
478-374-3144
https://www.walmart.co
m

4.6 / 5.0
17 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Tire(s) balanced
Tires rotated

07/25/2021 Walmart Auto Care
Center
Eastman, GA
478-374-3144
https://www.walmart.co
m

4.6 / 5.0
17 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Headlight(s) replaced

10/27/2021 Damage Report Damage reported: minor damage
Damage to left side
Damage to rear

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

-

-

-
-

-

-
-

Damage Location
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CARFAX HAS THE MOST
ACCIDENT & DAMAGE
INFORMATION

Minor damage is usually cosmetic, including
dents or scratches to the vehicle body.

11/27/2021 74,733 Walmart Auto Care
Center
Eastman, GA
478-374-3144
https://www.walmart.co
m

4.6 / 5.0
17 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

12/14/2021 Georgia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Dublin, GA

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location
Vehicle color noted as Gray

01/26/2022 Walmart Auto Care
Center
Eastman, GA
478-374-3144
https://www.walmart.co
m

4.6 / 5.0
17 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Headlight(s) replaced

04/19/2022 Walmart Auto Care
Center

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

FRONT

LEFT RIGHT

REAR

-
-

-
-

-

-

-
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Eastman, GA
478-374-3144
https://www.walmart.co
m

4.6 / 5.0
17 Verified Reviews

06/09/2022 89,911 Walmart Auto Care
Center
Eastman, GA
478-374-3144
https://www.walmart.co
m

4.6 / 5.0
17 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Tire(s) balanced
Tires rotated

07/18/2022 92,782 Inspection Report Inspection performed

08/22/2022 Auto Auction Vehicle sold

09/01/2022 92,828 Georgia
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

Owner 2
Purchased: 2023

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

01/09/2023 Georgia
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

01/18/2023 Georgia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Adairsville, GA

Title or registration issued
New owner reported
Vehicle color noted as Gray

03/15/2023 96,685 Take 5 Oil Change
Columbus, GA
706-225-0100

4.9 / 5.0
78 Verified Reviews

2 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

06/01/2023 102,098 Valvoline Instant Oil
Change
Sierra Vista, AZ
520-459-5171
vioc.com

4.7 / 5.0
81 Verified Reviews

58 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Front wiper blades/refills replaced
Oil and filter changed

08/12/2023 106,677 Valvoline Instant Oil
Change

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

-
-

-
-

-

-
-

-
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Sierra Vista, AZ
520-459-5171
vioc.com

4.7 / 5.0
81 Verified Reviews

58 Customer Favorites

09/25/2023 14,876 Valvoline Instant Oil
Change
Sierra Vista, AZ
520-459-5171
vioc.com

4.7 / 5.0
81 Verified Reviews

58 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
Oil and filter changed

MILEAGE INCONSISTENCY

The mileage reported here conflicts with this
vehicle's odometer history. Ask a mechanic or
the seller to confirm the actual mileage - this
entry may just be a clerical error.

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or
Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

Accident Indicator
CARFAX receives information about accidents in all 50 states, the District of Columbia and Canada.

Not every accident is reported to CARFAX. As details about the accident become available, those additional details
are added to the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a
qualified mechanic.

According to the National Safety Council, Injury Facts, 2021 edition, 5% of the 276 million registered
vehicles in the U.S. were involved in an accident in 2019. Over 77% of these were considered minor or
moderate.
This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as
of 10/20/23 at 11:47:25 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not
have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection
and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Damage Indicator
Damage can be a result of many different types of events. Examples include contact with objects (other cars, trees,
traffic signs, road debris, etc), vandalism, or weather-related events. Not every damage event is reported to CARFAX.
As details about the damage event become available, those additional details are added to the CARFAX Vehicle
History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as
of 10/20/23 at 11:47:25 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not
have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection
and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Damage Severity

-
-

http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/
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Damage events result in one of the following severity levels:

Minor: Generally, minor damage is cosmetic (including dents or scratches), may only require
reconditioning, and typically does not compromise a vehicle's operation and/or safety.
Moderate: Moderate damage may affect multiple components of the vehicle and may impair the
vehicle's operation and/or safety.
Severe: Severe damage usually affects multiple components of the vehicle and is likely to compromise
the vehicle's operation and/or safety.

CARFAX recommends getting a pre-purchase inspection at a certified collision repair facility.
First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.
Mileage Inconsistency
If an odometer reading is less than a previous reading but CARFAX is uncertain whether the discrepancy is a rollback
or a clerical error, then CARFAX calls it a "Mileage Inconsistency". In this case, you should verify the mileage with your
dealer or a qualified mechanic.
New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.
Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration
and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.
© 2023 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
10/20/23 11:47:25 PM (CDT)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2019 DODGE CHALLENGER
vehicle (VIN: 2C3CDZJG5KH602591), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of
10/21/23 at 12:47 AM (EDT).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about
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Warranty Check™

CARFAX has estimated the remaining original manufacturer warranty coverage based on information reported to
us on this 2019 DODGE CHALLENGER GT (2C3CDZJG5KH602591).

CARFAX used time only to calculate the remaining warranty coverage because mileage problems were found in
this vehicle's history.

2019 DODGE CHALLENGER GT

VIN: 2C3CDZJG5KH602591

Estimated start date of warranty: 04/11/2019

Last CARFAX reading reported on 09/25/2023: 14,876 miles

Today's Date: 10/20/2023

Type of Coverage Original Warranty Estimated Remaining Coverage

Basic 36 months or 36,000 miles Coverage Expired

Drivetrain 60 months or 60,000 miles 6 months or 45,124 miles

Emissions 96 months or 80,000 miles 42 months or 65,124 miles

Corrosion 36 months or unlimited mileage Coverage Expired

Transferable Transferable, no deductible. Same

Roadside No data reported to CARFAX

Safety belt & inflatable restraint 120 months or unlimited mileage 66 months or unlimited mileage

Specific Components No data reported to CARFAX

Notes Emissions: Manufacturer covers emissions components under basic
warranty. Emissions coverage may vary by state. Refer to owners manual
for specific details. Transferable: Transferable, no deductible. Roadside
Assistance: Administered by Cross Country. Safety Restraint: Safety belt
coverage 10/Unlimited for new vehicles sold in the state of Kansas.
Specific Components: Wear items covered 1/12,000. Maintenance: N/A.
Diesel: N/A. Notes: 2008-09 model year vehicles: limited lifetime
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powertrain warranty to original owner, not transferable, effective on
vehicles purchased on or after 7-26-07. Inspection required.

CARFAX Warranty Check provides an estimate of this vehicle's remaining warranty coverage. It does not take
into account some vehicle history events such as some title brands that may void the original manufacturer
warranty or ownership transfers that may decrease warranty coverage. This warranty information is only
valid for vehicles manufactured for the United States. Complete warranty coverage information is available
for this vehicle at the DODGE website.

© 2023 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
10/20/23 11:47:25 PM (CDT)

https://www.dodge.com/
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CARFAX Vehicle History Report Courtesy of:

Skyview Motors LLC

© 2023 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
10/20/23 11:47:25 PM (CDT)

CARFAX Buyback Guarantee

Guarantee Coverage:
10/20/2023 - 10/20/2024

CARFAX Vehicle Description:
2019 DODGE CHALLENGER GT

VIN:
2C3CDZJG5KH602591

Driveline:
Rear wheel drive

Body Style:
Coupe

Engine:
3.6L V6 F DOHC 24V

You may qualify
if you find that any of these problems were reported by a U.S.

Department of Motor Vehicles and were not included in this report.

Severe Damage:
Salvage/Junk

Rebuilt/Reconstructed
Dismantled

Fire/Flood/Hail

Odometer Problems:
Exceeds Mechanical Limits

Not Actual Mileage

Lemon History:
Manufacturer Buyback

Terms and Conditions Apply
View Terms and Conditions for CARFAX Buyback Guarantee coverage

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions

